

- PODZIMEK, J. Aggregation of ice crystals related to the problem of heavy snowfall. *Proceedings of the 27th annual Eastern Snow Conference*, 1970, p. 32-45. [Microstructure of heavy snowfall clouds examined, using material from laboratory studies of behaviour of falling ice crystal models and results from investigations into aggregate forms of natural and artificial ice crystals.]
- QUICK, M. C. Laboratory simulation of snowmelt. *Proceedings of the Western Snow Conference*, 38th annual meeting, 1970, p. 37-43. [Equipment, experiments and results described.]
- SCHAERER, P. A. Variation of ground snow loads in British Columbia. *Proceedings of the Western Snow Conference*, 38th annual meeting, 1970, p. 44-48. [Relationship between elevation and ground snow load established in order to calculate expected snow loads on roofs.]
- SHANNON, W. G., and FREEMAN, T. G. Snow survey telemetry networks and future plans. *Proceedings of the Western Snow Conference*, 38th annual meeting, 1970, p. 98-101. [Some general principles discussed.]
- THOM, B. G., and GRANBERG, H. Patterns of snow accumulation in a forest-tundra environment, central Labrador-Ungava. *Proceedings of the 27th annual Eastern Snow Conference*, 1970, p. 76-86. [Sequence of events throughout winter summarized. Effect of topography and vegetation described.]
- THOM, H. C. S. Development of snow load design data for the United States. *Proceedings of the Western Snow Conference*, 38th annual meeting, 1970, p. 49-51. [Discusses proposed new ANSI (American National Standards Institute) Standard for snow load design.]
- YAMADA, T., and others. Daisetsu-san ni okeru kōkasetsu no kenkyū [Studies of hardened snow on Mt. Daisetsu]. [By] T. Yamada, K. Tusima, H. Aburakawa, N. Satō [and] M. Nakao. *Teion-kagaku: Low Temperature Science*, Ser. A, [No.] 28, 1970, p. 155-64. [Reports types and areal and vertical distribution of hardened snow on this Japanese mountain. English summary, p. 164.]

## ERRATA

Vol. 8, No. 54, p. 497. In the entry PEROV, V. F., for Khibniskikh read Khibinskikh.

Vol. 9, No. 56, p. 295. In the entry UNTERSTEINER, N., and MAYKUT, G. A., for p. 12-13 read p. 12-23.

Vol. 10, No. 58, p. 134-36. The illustrations in the short note entitled "An improved method for determining ice fabrics" by J. R. Hill and N. P. Lasca were misplaced relative to their captions. The diagram appearing above the caption for Figure 1 is in fact Figure 6 and should have appeared on p. 136. All other diagrams should be moved forward, thus Figure 1 appears above the caption for Figure 2 etc.

Vol. 10, No. 58, p. 162. In the first entry the name KVILIVIDZE should read KVLIVIDZE at both places where it appears.

Vol. 10, No. 59, p. 269. The asterisk after C. J. READINGS should be deleted, and an asterisk should be inserted after J. T. BARTLETT.